#### 900248577 03/05/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | transfer       |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                |  |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Psquared Prohealth, LLC |          | 03/03/2013     | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |  |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Psquared Consulting, Inc.  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 324 Elm Street, Suite 202B |
| City:           | Monroe                     |
| State/Country:  | CONNECTICUT                |
| Postal Code:    | 06468                      |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT   |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4227248 | PSQUARED  |
| Registration Number: | 4155778 |           |
| Registration Number: | 4227249 | P2        |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

wan.

Email: pnurzia@nurzialaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter L. Nurzia, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2 Overhill Road, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Scarsdale, NEW YORK 10583

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peter L. Nurzia   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Signature:         | /peter I. nurzia/ |
| Date:              | 03/05/2013        |

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark assignment#page1.tif source=trademark assignment#page2.tif source=trademark assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0817

OP \$90.00 4227248

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| Assignor:   | PSquared   | Prohealth   | LLC, a Co | onnecticut L     | imited Li | ability Compan | y, with   |
|-------------|------------|-------------|-----------|------------------|-----------|----------------|-----------|
| an office a | iddress of | <u> 329</u> | Elm       | 12. <u>2. 12</u> | : 2016    | HOWEVE, CT     | OGH (P.X. |

Assignee: Psquared Consulting, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation with an office address of <u>329 Elm Str Swite</u> 30373 Harrow, CT ひゆりんり

This Assignment is made between the Assignor and Assignee indentified above.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property, namely the three (3) trademarks more fully described in the annexed Exhibit A, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the three (3) trademarks listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby (referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), including the right to recover damages for past infringements, if any;

Assignor further covenants that it shall execute any and all documents, and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting in Assignee all right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in Exhibit A herein;

Assignor further agrees to identify and communicate to Assignee, at Assignee's request, such documents and information concerning the Intellectual Property that are within the possession or control of Assignor, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that may be lawfully required of Assignee in respect to maintaining the rights in the Intellectual Property, all without further consideration;

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0818 The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee that the Assignor is the owner thereof of the three (3) trademarks annexed in Exhibit A, and said ownership is free and clear of any liens and/or encumbrances of any nature whatsoever, and that the Assignor has the full power and authority to execute and deliver this assignment to Assignee.

Dated:  $3 \frac{3}{13} \frac{13}{13}$ 

PSquared Prohealth, LLC

by:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0819

## **EXHIBIT A**

# Trademark #1:

Reg. No. 4,155,778, registered on June 5, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

SN 85-399,219, filed August 16, 2011

# Trademark #2:

Reg. No. 4,227,249, registered on October 16, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

SN 85-399,187, filed August 16, 2011

# Trademark #3:

**RECORDED: 03/05/2013** 

Reg. No. 4,227,248, registered on October 16, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

SN 85-399,173, filed on August 16, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0820